
What’s Happening at CCNA 
  

CCNA Calendar List – 2024 
 

CLICK MONTH TO VIEW ACTIVITIES 

 

Contents 
JANUARY ...................................................................................... 2 

FEBRUARY ................................................................................... 2 

MARCH ........................................................................................ 4 

APRIL ........................................................................................... 4 

MAY ............................................................................................. 5 

JUNE ............................................................................................ 6 

JULY ............................................................................................. 6 
 

 

 

  



JANUARY 

January 8 (Monday) 12-1pm: Alexandria Host Lions Club 

January 9 & 10 (Tues/Wed) 3:15-4:15pm: Leadership & Social Skills - Fannie Allen w/ 
ten 7th & 8th grade female students at Jefferson Houston 

January 10 (Wednesday) 11:30am-12:30pm: Jaguar Time at Jefferson-Houston (8th 
graders) - Financial Literacy session with Kimberly Pauling from Truist 

January 13 (Saturday) 10am-2pm: Free Eye Exams and Glaucoma Screening by the 
Fredericksburg Lions Club 

January 16 & 17 (Tues/Wed) 3:15-4:15pm: Leadership & Social Skills - Fannie Allen w/ 
ten 7th & 8th grade female students at Jefferson Houston 

January 20 (Saturday) 2:00pm: Presidential Community Service Awards for Jackie & 
Jim 

January 23 (Tuesday) 6-7pm Community Forum with Mayor Wilson, ACPS 
Superintendent Kay-Wyatt, and DCHS Director Kate Garvey 

January 24 (Wednesday) 3:15-4:15pm: Fannie Allen with ten 7th & 8th grade female 
students at Jefferson Houston 

January 26 (Friday) 9am-3 pm: Community Police Reform Session 

January 30 (Tuesday) 11:30am-12:30pm: Jaguar Time, 8th grade boys at Jefferson 
Houston - topic: Executive Function presented by Gal 

January 30 & 31 (Tues/Wed) 3:15-4:15pm: Leadership & Social Skills - Fannie Allen w/ 
ten 7th & 8th grade female students at Jefferson Houston. Tuesday: Zayda Morales, 
AHD Teen Wellness Center - personal hygiene. Wednesday: Michael Johnson from 
Safe Space, a City program for youth) 

 

 

 
 

FEBRUARY (African American History Month)  Gal out of town February 9-26 

February 4 (Sunday) 2-4pm: James Bland Music Competition sponsored by the 
Alexandria Host Lions Club. Connect with AVID student(s) to support. 

February 6 & 7 (Tues/Wed) 3:15-4:15pm: Leadership & Social Skills - Fannie Allen w/ 
ten 7th & 8th grade female students at Jefferson Houston. 



February 7 (Wednesday) 10am-12pm: 6th graders from Jefferson Houston take field 
trip to Barrett Branch Library 

February 7 (Wednesday) 11am-2pm: My Brother’s Keeper Executive Luncheon (APAF) 

February 12 (Monday): 12-1pm: Artificial Intelligence for the Visually Impaired (Lions 
Club) 

February 12 (Monday): RARE sponsors Tuskegee Airmen presentation by John 
McCaskill — Jefferson Houston 7th graders (9:30-10:30am); Minnie Howard AVID & 
CCLR Club (2-3pm) 

February 12 (Monday): Scholarship Lady w/ Page1 participants 

February 13 (Tuesday) 9am-12pm: Community Stakeholders Breakfast hosted by St. 
Joseph Catholic Church (Christian Bentley) 

February 13 & 14 (Tues/Wed) 3:15-4:15pm: Leadership & Social Skills - Fannie Allen 
w/ ten 7th & 8th grade female students at Jefferson Houston. 

February 14 (Wednesday) 11am-12:30: Lunch with Kwan @ Glory Days 

February 14 (Wednesday) 7-8pm: Rotary Club meeting w/ Helen McIvaine & Allen 
Lomax 

February 15 (Thursday) 4:00-7:00pm: Veteran Session, APAF Headquarters 

February 18 (Sunday) 9:30am-12pm: Local Black Authors Session and Gospel Choir 
hosted by St. Joseph Catholic Church 

February 20 (Tuesday) 11:30am-12:30pm: Jaguar Time, Jefferson Houston 8th graders 
— street naming presentation for Black History Month by Fannie, Christine and Andrea 

February 20 & 21 (Tues/Wed) 3:15-4:15pm: Leadership & Social Skills - Fannie Allen 
w/ ten 7th & 8th grade female students at Jefferson Houston. Tuesday: Howard law 
school students bring inspirational bookmarks and speak with the students w/ Joy 
Stevenson 

February 24 (Saturday) 9am-2pm: ACPS Your Future Today mentoring event for Black 
male students grades 6-8th @ ACHS 

February 25 (Sunday) 9:30am: Coffee w/ members of the Divine 9 (St. Joseph) 

February 27 (Tuesday) 8:45-10am: AVID in ACPS 15th Anniversary Celebration at 
Cora Kelly 

February 28 (Wednesday) 9-10am: Dr. Melanie Kay-Wyatt update for CCNA & APAF 



February 27 & 28 (Tues/Wed) 3:15-4:15pm: Leadership & Social Skills - Fannie Allen 
w/ ten 7th & 8th grade female students at Jefferson Houston.  
 

MARCH (Women’s History Month) 

March 1 (Friday) 10:00-11:30am: Col. Paige & guests with AVID & CCLR Club 9th 
graders at Minnie Howard - Building Your Own Bridge to the Future 

March 8 (Friday) 9:30am-1:30pm: 7th grade AVID students from Jefferson-Houston visit 
U.S. District Courthouse & lunch at Glory Days; International Women’s Day 

March 11 (Monday) 10-11am: Planning Zoom w/ Gal, Jackie, Dr. Zipporah Levi-
Shackleford & Makahla Jackson re. their April 16 and May 7 presentations on Emotional 
Intelligence and Positive Behavior Supports @ Jefferson-Houston and Minnie Howard 

March 12 (Tuesday) 11:30am-12:30pm: Jaguar Time, 8th grader boys at Jefferson-
Houston (topic TBD) 

March 15 (Friday) 8am-12pm: Dare to Dream Career Fair for all middle school students 
at Jefferson-Houston 

March 19 (Tuesday) 4:30pm: Catch Them Young EMPOWERHer event with Joy 
Stevenson and Howard Black Women in Pre-Law Society, Charles Houston Rec Center 

March 20 (Wednesday) Police Reform meeting 

March 25 (Monday) 6:30-8pm: Community Engagement Meeting 

March 25 (Monday) 6:30-7:30pm: Health Expo Meeting 

March 26 (Tuesday): 9-10am: Spring Swing meeting (zoom) 

 

 

APRIL 

Need to confirm meeting date with Dr. Finney (may join Dr. Wyatt on 4/3) 

April 3 (Wednesday): APAF meeting with ACPS 

April 3 (Wednesday) 3-4pm: CCNA meeting with Dr. Kay Wyatt, ACPS 

April 11 (Thursday) 6-7:30pm: Summer Resource Fair at ACHS (sponsored by 
Communities in Schools, ACHS & ACPS) 



April 16 (Tuesday) 11:30am-12:30pm: Jefferson Houston Jaguar Time - 8th grade 
AVID students - Dr. Zipporah Levi-Shackleford & Makahla Jakcson teaching about 
Emotional Intelligence 

April 16 (Tuesday) 12:45-1:45pm: Lunch with Dr. Levi-Shackleford & Makahla Jackson 

April 16 (Tuesday) 2:00-3:15pm: Minnie Howard RARE - 9th grade AVID & CCLR Club 
students - Dr. Zipporah Levi-Shackleford & Makahla Jackson teaching about Emotional 
Intelligence 

April 18 (Thursday) 6-7pm: CCNA Community Town Hall: Focus on June men’s health 
forum and intro to new Interim Police Chief Pedroso 

April 19 (Friday) 2-3:15pm: Minnie Howard RARE - 9th grade AVID & CCLR Club 
students - Know Your Rights presentation by US Federal Marshals Yanela Lopez & 
Charles Bradlely 

April 28 (Sunday) 11am-1pm: Spring Swing for Summer Success: Providing Our 
Students with Programs and Opportunities!" at Patrick Henry School Cafeteria & Gym 

 

MAY 

May 2 (Thursday) 8-9am: Police Reform Task Force 

May 7 (Tuesday) 11:30am-12:30pm: Jefferson Houston Jaguar Time - 8th grade AVID 
students - Dr. Zipporah Levi-Shackleford speaking on Positive Behavior Supports 

May 7 (Tuesday) 12:45-1:45pm: Lunch with Dr. Levi-Shackleford & Makahla Jackson 

May 7 (Tuesday) 2:00-3:15pm: Minnie Howard RARE - 9th grade AVID & CCLR Club 
students - Dr. Zipporah Levi-Shackleford & Makahla Jackson teaching about Positive 
Behavior Supports 

May 8 (Wednesday) 10am-1pm: Mother’s Day Event at The Senior Center @ Charles 
Houston (Pamela Guerra) 

May 11 (Saturday) 10am-2pm: Spring Clothing Giveaway, St. Joseph Catholic Church 

May 15 (Wednesday) 10am-2pm: IDEATE Global Summit 

May 17, 24 or 31 (Friday): Jefferson-Houston AVID/RARE student walking tour with 
MacArthur Myers 

 

 



JUNE 

June 8 (Saturday) 10am-2pm, Charles Houston Rec Center: Men’s Health 
Empowerment Expo 

June 22 (Saturday): City Day of Connection 

 

JULY 

July 13 (Saturday) 9am-12pm: Mental Health Prayer Service & Health Fair, St. Joseph 
Catholic Church 

July 13 (Saturday) 6-8pm: FAME Summer Gala 

 


